

TABULATION OF BIDS
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF
HAWAII BELT ROAD
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. F 10(6)
DISTRICT OF SOUTH KOHALA
ISLAND OF HAWAII
JOB NO. 5639
(Opened Thursday, August 13, 1953)

First Advertised in Honolulu Star-Bulletin
Issue of July 30, 1953

Item No.	Item	Unit Used	Quantity	JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		J. M. TANAKA Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		A. L. HO Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		CORPS CONSTRUCTION, LTD. Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		K. TAKIMOTO Bid Bond - \$2,500 + 2% Amt. Bid Over \$50,000		TERRITORY OF HAWAII	
				Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
13	Unclassified Excavation	cu. yd.	27,000	\$ 1.02	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 73,710.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 33,750.00
14(1)	Unclassified Excavation for Structures other than at Bridges	cu. yd.	150	5.00	750.00	4.00	600.00	6.00	900.00	7.19	1,078.50	3.80	570.00	5.00	750.00
16A	Special Borrow	cu. yd.	4,500	1.10	4,950.00	1.80	8,100.00	1.50	6,750.00	0.85	3,825.00	1.60	7,200.00	2.50	11,250.00
17(1)	Station Yard Overhaul	sta. yd.	28,000	0.015	420.00	0.02	560.00	0.02	560.00	0.10	2,800.00	0.03	840.00	0.02	560.00
27	Sprinkling	M gal.	250	4.90	1,225.00	3.30	825.00	6.00	1,500.00	4.00	1,000.00	2.80	700.00	3.00	750.00
31(1)	Coarse Rock for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	2,450	6.60	16,170.00	8.15	19,967.50	9.75	23,887.50	4.84	11,858.00	9.70	23,765.00	8.00	19,600.00
31(2)	Filler for Waterbound Macadam Base Course	cu. yd.	850	7.75	6,587.50	8.65	7,352.50	10.50	8,925.00	4.84	4,114.00	10.00	8,500.00	9.00	7,650.00
34(1)	Slow Curing Liquid Asphalt for Prime Coat	gal.	3,400	0.40	1,360.00	0.22	748.00	0.40	1,360.00	0.45	1,530.00	0.23	782.00	0.40	1,360.00
39(1)	Asphalt Cement, Grade 85-100, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	ton	75	81.00	6,075.00	85.00	6,375.00	85.00	6,375.00	78.00	5,850.00	78.37	5,877.75	90.00	6,750.00
39(2)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 3, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	1,000	7.50	7,500.00	8.30	8,300.00	11.00	11,000.00	5.87	5,870.00	9.70	9,700.00	8.50	8,500.00
39(3)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 6, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	100	11.00	1,100.00	8.85	885.00	10.60	1,060.00	9.74	974.00	10.20	1,020.00	9.00	900.00
39(4)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 8, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	60	12.00	720.00	9.35	561.00	11.00	660.00	10.74	644.40	10.20	612.00	10.00	600.00
39(5)	Crushed Rock, Size No. 9, for Bituminous (Three Application) Macadam Pavement	cu. yd.	40	12.25	490.00	10.35	414.00	12.00	480.00	11.59	463.60	11.70	468.00	12.00	480.00
42(2)	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. III	ton	1,050	16.45	17,272.50	17.90	18,795.00	17.25	18,112.50	17.00	17,850.00	16.80	17,640.00	17.00	17,850.00
51(1)	Class A-1 Concrete other than in Bridges	cu. yd.	55	69.00	3,795.00	73.95	4,067.25	85.00	4,675.00	63.59	3,497.45	70.00	3,850.00	90.00	4,950.00
51(2)	Class B-1 Concrete other than in Bridges	cu. yd.	12	66.00	792.00	60.00	720.00	80.00	960.00	72.00	864.00	70.00	840.00	80.00	960.00
52(1)	Reinforcing Steel other than in Bridges	lb.	5,300	0.175	927.50	0.18	954.00	0.20	1,060.00	0.20	1,060.00	0.20	1,060.00	0.30	1,590.00
58(4a)	24" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin. ft.	136	11.00	1,496.00	9.58	1,302.88	14.00	1,904.00	10.85	1,475.60	10.52	1,430.72	12.00	1,632.00
58(8a)	36" Extra Strength Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe with Concrete Collars	lin. ft.	74	20.00	1,480.00	18.56	1,373.44	19.00	1,406.00	19.00	1,406.00	19.75	1,461.50	16.00	1,184.00
66	Dampproofing	sq. yd.	175	1.00	175.00	1.00	175.00	1.00	175.00	1.00	175.00	1.00	175.00	1.00	175.00
72	Centerline Monuments	each	3	15.00	45.00	7.50	22.50	20.00	60.00	12.50	37.50	8.00	24.00	10.00	30.00
89(2)	Wood Guard Rail with Concrete Posts	lin. ft.	1,460	3.85	5,621.00	3.20	4,672.00	4.00	5,840.00	3.50	5,110.00	4.00	5,840.00	3.70	5,402.00
93(1)	Woven Wire Fence with Wood Posts	lin. ft.	3,500	0.61	2,135.00	0.58	2,030.00	0.75	2,625.00	0.65	2,275.00	0.60	2,100.00	1.00	3,500.00
100(1)	Wood Gates with Timber Posts, Type A	each	2	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00	220.00	440.00	100.00	200.00	75.00	150.00	150.00	300.00
102	Cattle Guard	each	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,630.00	1,630.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,365.50	2,365.50	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
106(1)	Federal Aid Marker	each	1	41.50	41.50	42.00	42.00	45.00	45.00	40.00	40.00	25.00	25.00	40.00	40.00
106(2)	Additional Number Plate for Federal Aid Marker	each	1	6.00	6.00	15.00	15.00	10.00	10.00	7.50	7.50	1.00	1.00	10.00	10.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 110,624.00		\$ 123,087.07		\$ 148,170.00		\$ 150,081.05		\$ 179,831.97		\$ 132,323.00	
DEDUCTIONS:															
	Item 39(1)							\$ 6,375.00							
	Item 39(2)							11,000.00							
	Item 39(3)							1,060.00							
	Item 39(4)							660.00							
	Item 39(5)							480.00							
	Item 34(1)				1,360.00		748.00				1,530.00		782.00		1,360.00
	Item 42(2)				17,272.50		18,795.00				17,850.00		17,640.00		17,850.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ITEMS					\$ 18,632.50		\$ 19,543.00		\$ 19,575.00		\$ 19,380.00		\$ 18,422.00		\$ 19,210.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 110,624.00		\$ 123,087.07		\$ 148,170.00		\$ 150,081.05		\$ 179,831.97		\$ 132,323.00	
TOTAL DEDUCTIBLE ITEMS					18,632.50		19,543.00		19,575.00		19,380.00		18,422.00		19,210.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$ 91,991.50		\$ 103,544.07		\$ 128,595.00		\$ 130,701.05		\$ 161,409.97		\$ 113,113.00	